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2000 State Representative in General Court 391

Seventeenth

Middlesex

District

LOWELL
TOTALS.,

Democratic Primary

3=



392 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Eighteenth

Middlesex

District

Andover
LOWELL ...

Tewksbury

.

TOTALS....

Eighteenth

Middlesex

District

Andover
Pet. 5

LOWELL
Wd. 1 Pet. 2 .

3.
Wd. 4 Pet. 2 .

3.
Wd. 10 Pet. 1

.

2.
Wd. 11 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Tewksbury
Pet. 3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

Z=5



2000 State Representative in General Court 393

Nineteenth

Middlesex

. District

LOWELL
TOTALS.,

Democratic Primary

S-3



394 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twentieth

Middlesex

District

Tewksbury ..

Wilmington

.

TOTALS

Twentieth

Middlesex

District

Tewksbury
Pet. 1..

lA..

2..

2A..
3A..
4..

Wilmington
Pet. 1..

2..

4..

5..

6..

TOTALS ....

Democratic



2000 State Representative in General Court 395

Twenty-First

Middlesex

District

North Andover.
North Reading.
Reading
TOTALS

North Andover
Pet. 4

5

North Reading
Pet. 1

2
3
4

Reading
Pet. 1

2
4
6
7

8A
8B

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



396 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twenty-Second

Middlesex

District

Lynnfield..

Middleton.
Wakefield.
TOTALS..

Lynnfield
Pet. 1

.

3.

4.

Middleton...

Wakefield
Pet. 1 .

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

TOTALS ...

Democratic Primary



2000 State Representative in General Court 397

Twenty-Third

Middlesex

District

Bedford
Burlington ..

Wilmington.
TOTALS

Twenty-Third

Middlesex

District

Bedford
Pet. 1 ..

2..

3..

4..

Burlington
Pet. 1..

2..

3..

4..

5..

6..

Wilmington
Pet. 3..

TOTALS ....

Democratic Primary

>.



398 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twenty-Fourth

Middlesex

District

Billerica ..

TOTALS.

Twenty-Fourth

Middlesex

District

Billerica

Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6
7,

8,

9
10,

TOTALS ...

Democratic Primary

1,003 12
1,003 12

187
187

1,202
1,202

Republican Primary



2000 State Representative in General Court 399

Twenty-Fifth

Middlesex

District

Arlington
MEDFORD

.

TOTALS

Twenty-Fifth

Middlesex

District

Arlington
Pet. 8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

MEDFORD
Wd. 3 Pet. 2 .

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



400 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twenty-Sixth

Middlesex

District

Arlington.,

Belmont ...

TOTALS.,

Democratic Primary

"1



2000 State Representative in General Court 401

Twenty-Seventh



402 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Twenty-Eighth

Middlesex

District

CAMBRIDGE

.

TOTALS

Twenty-Eighth

Middlesex

District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 2 Pet. 2 .

Wd. 3 Pet. 3 .

4.
Wd. 4 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.

4.
Wd. 7 Pet. 1

.

2.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary



2000 State Representative in General Court 403

Twenty-Ninth

Middlesex

District

CAMBRIDGE..
SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Twenty-Ninth

Middlesex

District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.
Wd. 4 Pet. 2 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

E 61

S3

Sy

658 1 208 867
944 8 273 1,225

1,602 9 481 2,092

State Election

-Co
io E

1
Republican Primary



404 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Thirtieth

Middlesex

District

SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Thirtieth

Middlesex

District

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 2 Pet. 3
Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

3
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

s



2000 State Representative in General Court 405

Thirty-First

Middlesex

District

EVERETT.
MALDEN..
TOTALS...

Thirty-First

Middlesex

District

EVERETT
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

.

2.

3,

MALDEN
Wd. 1 Pet. 2 ,

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,189
55

1,244

State Election

163
5

168

163
5

168

d|2

616
464
427
515
427
446
621
566
505
658
558
531
558
483
513
553
514
464

871
10,290

12
12

259
247
222
220
245
223
305
186
299
267
228
189
253
223
221
286
209
297

328
4.707

875
711
649
735
672
669
926
752
804
925
786
720
811
706
734
839
723
761

1.211

15,009



406 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000


